
EVALUATION REPORT

Per Rule 35 of PP R les 2004

1. Name of Procuring Agency
2. Method of Procurement

NationalTra

3. Title of Procurement

Tender Inquiry No.
PPRA Ref No
Date & Time of Bid Closing
Date & Time of Bid Opening
No of Bids Received
Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

ngmission and Despatch co. Ltd (NTDCLI

NationalComoet ;tive Biddins tNCBI & Sinsle Stale
SinPle Envelope (SSSE)

Construction of Boundarv Wall,04 Nos. Watch
Towers and Securitv Office at 22Ol132kV Grid Station
zhob.
xEN/CrV -,/EHV-[/NTpC/HyO/08/2021-22
TS481399E
1610612022 at 11:00 A.M.
Lgl06l2o22 at L7t3o A-M.
05

Evaluation d Comparison of Bid as per Section-l
"lnstructions to Eidders" of Biddins Documents

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10

Name of the
Eidders

Marks
Quoted Bid Prices
inclusive of PST

(PKR)

Corrected/Discounte
d/Evaluated Bid

Prices including PST

(PKR}

RemarksTechrical (lf
Applicable)

Finahcial(lf
Applicable)

M/s. Tameer
Associates -

HASAS Lahore (JV)

NIL Ntt 310,515,704 310,515,704
Responsive

M/s. Amanullah &

Brothers

Balochistan

NIL NIL 343,030,311 343,030,311
Responsive
but higher

in price

M/s. Zarif Khan

Hussain Zai &
Brothers

Balochistan

NIL NIL

Non-Responsive

The bidder is found non-responsive due to the following
major discrepancies as per the clauses mentioned below.

As per the submitted P.ice Bid Proforma Bid validity
is up to 09.10.2022, however, the bid was required
to be valid up to !4.70.2022. Hence the bidder has
submitted the bid validity 05 days shorter than the
required as per clause lB 14.1 of Section ll (Bid Data
Sheet).

Hence the bid is non-responsive as per clause lB 26.2 of
Section ll (Bid Data Sheet), tB 14.1 of Section [ (Bid Data
Sheet).

Bids Evaluation Resultsr xEN/ctvtL/EHV-n/NTocl Hy D I o8 lzozr,-22

I
t/It M' bqt--

Page 1of3



NIL NIL

NIL

M/s. Ahmad & Co

Lahore

Non-Responsive

The bidder is found non-tesponsive due to the following
major discrepancies as per clauses mentioned below.

The Price Bid Proforma submitted by the bidder is

not signed as required vide clause lB-18 (lnstruction

to Bidders).

As per submitted Price Bid Proforma Bid validity is up

to 09.10.2022 however the bid was required to be

valid up to 74.f0.2022 hence the bidder has

submitted the bid validity 05 days shorter than the
required as per clause lB 14.1 of Section-ll (Bid Data

Sheet).

Hence the bid is non-responsive as per clause lB 26.2 of
Section ll (Bid Data Sheet), IB 14.1 of Section ll (Bid Data

Sheet

Non-Responsive

The bidder is found non-responsive due to the following
major discrepancies as per clauses menlioned below.

The Price Bid Proforma submitted by the bidder is not

filled properly as required as per clause lB-18

(lnstruction to Bidders).

As per submitted Price Bid Proforma Bid validity is up

to 09.10.2022, however, the bid was required to be

valid up to 14.10.2022. Hence the bidder has submitted
the bid validity 05 days shorter tha n the required as per

clause lB 14.1 of Section ll (Bid Data Sheet).

As per bidding documents, financial resources required

are 82.5 Million plus 25% of the bidder's commitments
for remaining contract works. However, the financial

resources available (26 Million) do not fulfil bid

requirement.

Hence the bid is non-responsive as per.lause lB 26 2 of
Section ll {Bid Data Sheet), lB 3.1 (bX2), lB 14 1 of Section ll

(Bid Data Sheet).

M/s. Sheikh Hayat
Khan & Brothers

Quetta

NIL

Bids Evaluation Results: xEN/clvlt/EHV-ll/NTocl HYD I oB 12021-22

Page 2 of3



M/s. Tameer Associates - HASAS,

Lahore (lV)

NilAny other additional/supporting
information, the procuring agency may

like to shaie

Signature

OfficialStamp CHIEF ENGINEER (MP&M) NTDC

Note: The dbove Evoluotioh Results are bosed on detoited Bid Evoluqtion Repod (BER) dnd co ect to best of

ow knowledge, however, in cose oJ dny discreponcy, the content oI otigindl BEB sholl prevdil

72

Bids Evaluation Results: xEN/clvlL/EHv'lUNTDcl H\D I oal 2027'22

PaEe 3 of 3

11. Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder


